PRESS RELEASE

FILES

- Tora Schultz

07.02.2025 - 23.03.2025, Gallery 2+3

In 2025 visitors will have the opportunity to experience an exhibition with the winner of the Aarhus Art Prize Solo Prize at Kunsthal Aarhus. In early February the exhibition *FILES* by Tora Schultz will open. In her artistic work, Schultz is dedicated to challenging our routine and usual understanding of the world around us.

In *FILES*, Tora Schultz explores our relationship with secrets and archiving. Files, sheets, and documents are all stored away in or by a secretary. In *FILES* the secretary has a dual role as both archival furniture and a subordinate position. *FILES* delves into and attempts to expose all that we keep and carry with us - both in a physical sense and on a deeper psychological level.

FILES is Schultz's first solo show in Aarhus.

ABOUT TORA SCHULTZ

Tora Schultz (b.1991, Aarhus) is a Danish artist, currently living and working in New York. Schultz operates in the opaque intersection between to reveal and to disguise at the same time, to store something inner in the outer world. Her work is usually preoccupied with meticulous treatments of materials, equally devoted to bare their internal qualities while exposing functional assets and shortcomings. Schultz graduated from the Royal Institute of Art, Stockholm in 2021. Schultz' work has in recent years been exhibited at O – Overgaden, Den Frie Udstillingsbygning, Simian, Arken Museum of Contemporary Art, The Art Museum in Tønder, Bizzaro and Palace Enterprise.

ABOUT AARHUS ART PRIZE

The Aarhus Art Prize has been awarded since 2018 by Kunsthal Aarhus, ARoS, and Godsbanen. The award aims at supporting artistic growth, retain artistic talent, and strengthen Aarhus as a vibrant cultural city.

The winners of the two prizes (The Talent Prize and The Solo Prize) are selected by a jury, and each year an external jury member is invited to participate.

More about the prize: https://www.kunsthalaarhus.dk/en/Projects/Aarhus-Art-Prize

The exhibition is supported by:

Danish Arts Foundation, Salling Foundations, Jyllands-Postens Fond, Augustinus Foundation and Beckett-Fonden

For further information:

Anne Riis, ar@kunsthal.dk, M: 0045 4149 9074

Simone Nybo Jantzen, communications@kunsthal.dk, M: 0045 4149 9074